

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala, Bangalore-560068, Karnataka, India CIN of the Co. L72900KA2011PLC057931 P: +91 80 6196 0300, F: +91 80 6196 0700 Website: www.happiestminds.com Email: investors@happiestminds.com

February 29, 2024

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Stock Code: 543227,974728,974820 & 975101 Listing & Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Stock Code: HAPPSTMNDS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release – Happiest Minds partners with Secureworks to deliver next-gen XDR Services

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release being issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Happiest Minds Technologies Limited**



Praveen Kumar Darshankar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F6706



Happiest Minds partners with Secureworks to deliver next-gen XDR Services

Bengaluru, San Jose and London, Feb 29, 2024: Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a 'Born Digital . Born Agile', Mindful IT Company, today announced that it has joined the <u>Secureworks® Global MSSP Partner</u> program to meet the growing customer demand for Extended Detection and Response (XDR) services across the globe.

Organizations of all sizes across industries are tackling a litany of cybersecurity challenges as they seek to responsibly manage their cyber risk. Most notable are rapidly decreasing dwell times, now less than 24 hours, which makes the speed of response ever more important. However, cybersecurity is in the midst of a pronounced skills crisis, which is inhibiting security teams' ability to scale and deliver the outcomes businesses need. Working with Secureworks (NASDAQ: SCWX), Happiest Minds empowers organizations to bolster their cyber defences, build cyber resiliency and respond rapidly to multiple threats across an expanding attack surface to protect all IT assets – now and in the future.

Happiest Minds' expertise in delivering tailored cybersecurity solutions across industries, combined with Taegis[™] XDR platform's capabilities in future-proofing the security operations, to provide unparalleled, cutting-edge Managed Detection and Response (MDR) services with the following tangible benefits:

- Effective detection of unknown and advanced threats with detailed insights into malicious activities.
- Provides a complete view of the threats across your endpoints, network, & and cloud data with faster ROI visibility.
- Customized interactive central dashboard with online reporting that provides unmatched visibility of the threat landscape.
- Faster time to respond with integrated SOAR capabilities and hundreds of pre-built playbooks for the most commonly used response actions.

Based on its early analysis, Happiest Minds anticipates that its customers will benefit from a 90% reduction in the meantime to detect and meantime to respond with the integration of next-gen SOAR capabilities as well as a 60% reduction in a remediation team effort with customized workflow-based automation.



Ram Mohan, President & CEO, Infrastructure Management & Security Services (IMSS), Happiest Minds, said, "The need for robust cybersecurity measures in today's digital landscape is more critical than ever. Along with Secureworks, we are poised to anticipate, mitigate, and combat evolving cyber threats with unparalleled precision and resilience." Happiest Minds' Cybersecurity Services has a proven track record of enhancing the cybersecurity posture of its clients through tailored offerings that align with each business' unique needs and challenges. Through the effective combination of cutting-edge technology, proactive threat intelligence, and skilled professionals, their solutions have demonstrated tangible results in safeguarding against sophisticated cyber-attacks and delivering unparalleled cybersecurity excellence.

Chris Bell, VP, Corporate Development and Strategy, Secureworks, said, "Happiest Minds works with some of the most forward-thinking brands in the world, who've placed emphasis on reducing their cyber risk with advanced solutions. Together with Happiest Minds' next-gen automation platform, Taegis will deliver superior detection and unmatched response, fueled by petabytes of threat data, AI capabilities and human intelligence. Combined, these elements will optimize cyber defenses, whilst exponentially reducing a customer's organizational risk."

Happiest Minds has been recognized for its continuous efforts in fostering a workplace atmosphere where innovation, mindfulness, and people-centricity are of utmost importance. The Top 50 India's Best Workplaces[™] in IT & IT-BPM 2023 and Top 50 India's Best Workplaces[™] for Building a Culture of Innovation 2023 recognitions testify the same.

About Happiest Minds Technologies

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a Mindful IT Company, enables digital transformation for enterprises and technology providers by delivering seamless customer experiences, business efficiency and actionable insights. We do this by leveraging a spectrum of disruptive technologies such as: artificial intelligence, blockchain, cloud, digital process automation, internet of things, robotics/drones, security, virtual/ augmented reality, etc. Positioned as 'Born Digital . Born Agile', our capabilities span Product & Digital Engineering Services (PDES), Generative AI Business Services (GBS) and Infrastructure Management & Security Services (IMSS). We deliver these services across industry groups: Industrial, Manufacturing and Energy & Utilities, Healthcare & Life Sciences, Retail, CPG & Logistics, Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI), Hi-Tech and Media & Entertainment, and EdTech. The company has been recognized for its excellence in Corporate Governance practices by Golden Peacock and ICSI. A Great Place to Work Certified[™] company, Happiest Minds is headquartered in Bangalore, India with operations in the U.S., UK, Canada, Australia, and the Middle East. Media Contact: media@happiestminds.com

About Secureworks

Secureworks (NASDAQ: SCWX) is a global cybersecurity leader that secures human progress with Secureworks® Taegis[™], a SaaS-based, open XDR platform built on 20+ years of real-world detection data, security operations expertise, and threat intelligence and research. Taegis is embedded in the security operations of over 4,000 organizations around the world who use its advanced, AI-driven capabilities to detect advanced threats, streamline and collaborate on investigations, and automate the right actions.

Click here to learn more about the Happiest Minds-Secureworks partnership.



